confidential opportunities for responding, participants were allowed to skip most questions or 

select “not sure” or “n/a” to any question or questions, except for the first question. 

mailto:support@amplituderesearch.net

Description of the Sample 

Eleven thousand nine hundred twenty-five (11,925) completed or partially completed 

surveys were returned for a 42% response rate. This was an increase in both sample size and 

response rate from 2011 (7,571 or 28.9%). Responses by gender included 67% female 

respondents compared to 32% male and 0.9% (n = 102) transgender or “other” gender identity.